

- 1. I understand the importance of being on the All Star team, and if my son/daughter is selected to play on the 2018 All Star team, I will ensure that he/she attends all practices, games and scrimmages. Multiple field and batting practices will occur during the week leading up to the games. Excessive absences to practices will result in removal from the team or reduced participation in the tournament games.
- 2. If my son/daughter is selected to play on the 2018 All Star team, I understand that the All Star season will potentially run from June 1st thru July 4th and possibly later, if the team advances in the tournament.
- 3. If my son/daughter is selected to play on the 2018 All Star team, I understand that it is the manager's decision as to what position each player will play. No one is guaranteed playing time. Playing time is earned through effort, attitude, and performance in practices, scrimmages, and games.
- 4. If my son/daughter is selected to play on the 2018 All Star team, I understand that the equipment and administrative cost of participating on the All Star team is \$100.00 per player and includes an All Star jersey, hat and pants. Additionally there will be expenses for a belt, socks and batting cages. All travel expenses will also be the family's responsibility.
- 5. If my son/daughter is selected to play on the 2018 All Star team, I understand that this All Star team is a more intense baseball experience in which my son/daughter will further develop his baseball skills and knowledge of the game. Likewise, I understand that the values of having fun, developing friendships and developing a love for the game are still emphasized.

I have read all of the above and understand the expectations of this commitment letter.

Player Name		Date of Birth:		
Home Address:				
Email Address:		Phone:		
Player Jersey # (in order of pre	2)	3)		
Jersey Size	Pant Size		Hat Size	

Leagne
Little
Hills
Chino

Due date to turn in completed commitment form is no later than 5PM Thursday